NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
[bookmark: _GoBack]QUESTION No. 686-2021
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 6-2021 dated 5 March 2021: “Mr M Chetty (DA) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture”
(1) Whether (a) his department and/or (b) any entity reporting to him makes use of private security firms; if not; what is the position in this regard; if so, in each case what is the (i) name of each firm, (ii) purpose, (iii) value and (iv) duration of each specified contract?                                                              (NW804E)	

REPLY:
(a) Yes my Department makes use of private security firms as outlined below:-
	(i)Name
	(ii)Purpose
	(iii)Value
	(iv)Duration

	Pristo Response Trading
	Provision of a twenty-four hour security service at four Departmental sites.
	R43 071 939.83
	Three years – 29 June 2018 – 30 May 2021.

	
	
	
	

	Cardura Security
	Provision of a twenty four hour security service at Regent Place.

	R4 176 000.00
	Three years – 
1 March 2019 – 28 February 2022.

	
	
	
	



(b). Yes Entities under my Department makes use of private security firms as 	 	outlined below-:
	(i) ENTITY
	(ii) NAME OF FIRM
	(iii) PURPOSE OF CONTRACT
	(iv) VALUE
	(v) DURATION

	Iziko Museums of South Africa
	Fidelity Security Services
	Guarding services at the various Museums.

	R113 168.54 per month
	Month to month basis

	
	ADT 
	Alarm monitoring and response services at buildings occupied by Iziko Museums.

	R15 371.86 per month
	Month to month basis
A tender for the services has been concluded and an agreement will be signed between the preferred service provider and Iziko Museums.

	Ditsong Museums of South Africa
	Senegal Security CC.

	To meet all requirements of DMSA in terms of physical security access control. The purpose
of access control is to prevent the unauthorized access and egress of persons/vehicles and
the bringing in of any dangerous objects onto DMSA premises in order to safeguard the
people, the property, assets and buildings.

	 R 49 185 196
	Thirty-Six (36) Months with effective from 1 November 2019.

	Afikaanse Taalmuseum en monument
	Drakenstein Security Services and CCTV Room (Pty) Ltd


	Security guards for the Taalmonument and Amphitheatre for night shift

	R 1 985 688 

	3 years
Expired on 31 December 2020



	
	

Baruch Security Services

	Security guards for the Taalmonument and Amphitheatre for night shift

	R 1 336 209 

	3 years
Active from 1 January 2021


	Freedom Park
	Elihle/Titanium Security Services
	General access control and guarding services
	R 12 755 026.
	3 years (effective from 01 December 2019 to 30 November 2022


	Kwazulu Natal Museum
	Delta Force Security  
	To provide security at the Old St Anne’s Hospital property. The property is the site earmarked for the new KZN Museum building. Outsourced security is required while the project is at the planning and design stage. Security arrangements will change as soon as the site is handed over to a building contractor. 

	R9 016.00 per month.
	Month to month contract. 


	National Museum
	National security
	Provision of armed response, monitoring of emergency services and annual maintenance
	R 392 462.34

	5 years 
1 August 2019 to 31 August 2024

	
	Stallion
	Guarding services for the museum
	R 1 765 060.16
	3 years
1 February 2021 to 31 January 2024

	Nelson Mandela Museum
	Tyeks Security Services
	To provide security guard services in order to maintain security on site, and ensure access control in the museum
	R 8 000 018.07
 
	3 year fixed contract


	uMsunduzi museum
	Siyejabula Security Solution cc
	To provide security guard services in order to maintain security on site, and ensure access control is in place
	R 1 270 980.00
	 3 years






	
	ADT

	To provide Alarm monitoring and armed response.

	  R69 386.37. 

	24 Months





	
	Sizowakha Security and Cleaning Services cc

	To provide security guard services in order to maintain security on site, and ensure access control is in place.

	R1 113 133,41
	3 years

	War Museum of the Boer-Republic
	Fidelity Security Services
	To provide 24-hour guard on ground and   guard in the museum when open

	 R 356 524.68
	7 Months

	William Humphreys Art Gallery
	Gate to Door Security

	To monitor the building
	R 70 392.00
	2 years



	Luthuli Museum
	Siyajabula Security Services
	To provide security to the organisation

	R 1,474,483.32
	3 years








	Robben Island Museum
	G4S Security Services
	Rendering of Security Services in safe guarding Robben Island Museum's properties and assets in Murray's Harbour, Nelson Mandela Gateway, Jetty 1 and Quay 501, including Cash Collection
	R10 291 783.49
	2 years

	
	Khuselani Security & Risk Management
	Rendering of Security Services in safe guarding Robben Island Museum's properties and assets in Murray's Harbour, Nelson Mandela Gateway, Jetty 1 and Quay 501.
	R19 673 535.09
	5 years

	
	Prosec security services
	Rendering of Security Services in safe guarding Robben Island Museum's properties and assets in Murray's Harbour, Nelson Mandela Gateway, Jetty 1 and Quay 501.
	R19 673 535.09
	2 years 9 months







	
	City security cc
	Rendering of Security Services in safe guarding Robben Island Museum's properties and assets in Murray's Harbour, Nelson Mandela Gateway, Jetty 1 and Quay 501.
	R15 022 224.00
	3 years

	
	
	
	
	

	South African Heritage Resources Agency
	ADT
	Alarm installation, monitoring and armed response to Paarl office and buildings
		R 3 030.00 p/m 



	Month to month

	
	BC security solutions
	Farm patrol
		 R 456 000.00 



	24 months


	
	Security SA
		On-site physical security for securing of vulnerable building structures 



		 R504 576.00 



	12 months


	
	Qamata Trading projects
		Security services at Old Resi-dency in King Williams Town 



		 R 414 000,00 



	24 months 

	
	Suidpunt Sekuriteit
		Alarm installation and moni-toring of Struisbaai units 



	R 321.00/Per month
	Month to month 

	
	Bokwe’s security  services
		Service Provider to provide physical security services at SAHRA Head Office 



		 R778 073,76 



	36 months

	South African Institute
 for Drug Free Sport
	No private security appointed

	The South African Drug Free Sport Institution  has no private security at its premises
	N/A
	N/A

	Pansalb
	No private security appointed
	The language Board does not use private security the  Landlord provide for the service
	N/A
	N/A

	Boxing South Africa
	No private security appointed
	The Boxing South Africa has no private security at its premises
	N/A
	N/A

	AMAZWI South 
Museum of Literature
	Hi-Tec Security

	Monitoring of intruder security system, armed response and Monitoring of fire alarms
	Approximately R50 000.00 per year.

	Ongoing contract

	NLSA
	Eldna security  services
	Provision of security services at Pretoria campus
	R 7 583,263.30
	3 years 

	
	Eldna security services
	Provision of services at Cape Town campus
	R 5, 690,038.44
	3 years

	South African Library for the Blind
	The Library do not have private security at its premises
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	National Arts Council
	Khokhotiva General Services (Pty) Ltd

	To provide 24 Hour Protection Service at the council

	R398 600,00

	12 Months 


	National Film video and Foundation
	Satenga Security Services (Pty) Ltd 

	The company provides security services which include monitoring access control into the premises where the NFVF rents office space. 

	R321 540.00 

	12 Months


	National Heritage
	The Council do not have private security at its premises the landlord provide for that service
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	PACOFS
	Ignite security
	Provision of security services. 
	R4 640 400 for a period of three (3) years
	3 years

	South African State Theatre
	Cardura Trading Enterprise 

	Security provision
	R13,634,348.13 

	36 months

	The Playhouse Company
	Excellerate Services (Pty) Ltd
	To safeguard  employees, patrons, service providers, movable assets and  property at The Playhouse Company buildings.
	R 9 926 139 for the 3 year contract
	3 years

	ARTSCAPE
	Afri Guard (Pty) Ltd
	To provide security at the premises
	R 12 186 334.08 
	3 years

	The Market Theatre Foundation
	Rise Security


	To provide general security for the premises
	R6 312 017.66
	3 years

	
	Fidelity ADT

	To provide with armed response to the premises
	R81 900.00

	 3 years
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